07-12-1999
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #67

07-20-1999





Docket No.:

6512-3425

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trausillans	1124 Level in attached original documents or copy therec
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lamson Corporation	Name: Gardner Denver, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1800 Gardner Expressway
☑ Corporation-State New York	City: Quincy State: IL ZIP: 62301
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: MED クー/フーテ	☐ Limited Partnership
🗷 Assignment 🗀 Merger	▼ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 6-23-99	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application 140.(5)	1,792,478
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James B. Conte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams,	7. Foldance (37 CFR 3.41)
Sweeney & Ohlson	■ Enclosed
Sweeney & Omson	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 209 S. LaSalle Ste. Suite 410	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
/19/1999 MTHAI1 00000170 1792478	
FC:481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	
• •	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James B. Conte	ames (onl 7-8-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Lamson Corporation, a New York corporation, having a place of business at

1800 Gardner Expressway, Quincy, Illinois, is the owner of the trademark SMARTPIK and

Design, ("the Trademark") and U.S. Registration No. 1,792,478 pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS Gardner Denver, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 1800 Gardner

Expressway, Quincy, Illinois, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's worldwide rights in the

Trademark, including the above-named registration, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these

presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest

throughout the world in and to said Trademark and said U.S. Trademark Registration No.

1,792,478, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademark, including

the right to sue for all infringements which may have occurred before execution of this

Assignment.

Date: June 23,1999

By: Mile. Theornee Helen W. Cornell, Vice President

Corporate Secretary & Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 001930 FRAME: 0252